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GAME &

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2025

#8 (615 Preps) / #7 (6A TSWA/USA Today) RIVERDALE (0-1; 0-0)
vs FATHER RYAN (1-0; 0-0)
GATES OPEN: 6pm KICKOFF: 7pm N
PLACE: Tom Nolan Field at Phil Watts Tomahawk Stadium, 802 Warrior Dr., Murfreesboro
**No Cups or Containers of Any Kind Permitted Into Stadium / Clear Bag Policy In Effect**

RIVERDALE FATHER RYAN
RIVERDALE WARRIORS A};'g:gi i IRISH
Established: 1972

Established: 1925
Enrollment: 885
Head Coach Zach Mettenberger
1-0 (1st Season)
2024 Record: 7-4; 3-1 (Div. II-3A West)

Enroliment: 2,011 ﬁ:‘:;:g:eg

Head Coach Wil Kriesky - 10th Season :
73-36; 3815 (Reg) at RHS (2016-Present) | S€an Code
2024 Record: 10-3; 4-1(2nd in Reg. 3-6A)

(L 46-49 in 6A Quarterfinal) FOLLOW US on X! (L vs BA 14-43 in Second Round)
Next Week: Home vs Blackman, Fri, 7pm @RHS_WarriorsFB Last Week: W 24-13 vs Overton
Players to Watch: @coachkriesky ~ @RHS_Sports Players to Watch:
1- Corben Reynolds, WR (SR, 6, 190) SPONSOR SPOTLIGHT 2 -Kai Slater, RB/DB (SR, 5'10, 183)
6 catches, 64 yards vs Knox Catholic INSTA: ARROWSPORTSTN 20 rushes, 77 yds, 2 TDs vs Overton
8 - Ayden Emmons, LB (SR, 6'1, 220) X: @ARROWSPORTSTN

9 - Paul Kieffner, TE/LB (SR, 6'1, 185)
6 catches, 43 yards vs Overton
12 -Cayden Dixon, QB (SO, 6', 186)
15-24-151yds-1TD-1INT; 11 rushes-47yds vs Overton

18 - Chas Tulloss, WR/DB (SR, 5'10, 174)
3 catches, 25 yds, 11D vs Overton

33 - Ethan Stacey, TE/LB (JR, 6'1, 205)
12 tackles, 2 TFL, 1 sack vs Overton

55 - De'Antowan Malone, OL/DL(SR, 6!, 255)
9 tackles, 2 TFL vs Overton

10 tackles, TFL, INT vs Knox Catholic

9 - Zhar Morris, LB (SR)
9 tackles, TFL, INT, FF vs Knox Catholic
10 - Luke Tritch, WR (FR, 5'11, 170)
5 catches, 42 yards vs Knox Catholic

17 - Hudson Fuqua, DB/RB/ATH (JR, &', 180)
6 tackles, forced fumble vs Knox Catholic

25 - Jacob Vaughn, RB (SO, 5'9, 163)
13 carries, 38 yards vs Knox Catholic

TO L NEW FOR 2025 REGULAR SEASON
oM ___IS7,
¢ Free Broadcast of EVERY WARRIORS GAME on
ArrowSports.mixIr.com
Pregame begins at 6pm with a replay of the
COACH WILL KRIESKY SHOW
Presented by Riverdale QB Club ON
Followed by LIVE pregame at 6:35, kickoff at 7. 'mko Trise
Video simulcast with audio on WarriorMediaRHS

R/ o@ YouTube channel
g Join the Play-by-Play Voice of Warriors Football,
I’l/S 5 \* Chris Bosen, & analyst Ethan Marcum COACH WILL KRIESKY SHOW
ORTSM for the 2025 Riverdale Football season. New Episode EVERY THURSDAY 6pm

ARROWSPORTSTN@GMAIL.COM @ARROWSPORTSTN



RIVERDALE SCHEDULE
RIVERDALE WARRIORS
Head Coach Will Kriesky
2024 Record: 10-3; 4-1

PTS FOR: 369 (28.3/gm)

PTS AGAINST: 170 (13.1/gm)
2025 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
HOME AWAY (*Region)

8/22 Knoxville Catholic Fighting Irish / L 6-20
8/29 Father Ryan Irish
9/5 Backyard Brawl - BHS*

9112 @ LaVergne Wolverines*
9/19 @ Stewarts Creek RedHawks*
9/26 Columbia Lions
10/2 (TH) Smyrna Bulldogs*
10/10 BYE
10/17 Siegel Stars*

10/24 @ Rockvale Rockets*
10/30 (TH) @ Battle of the 'Boro - OHS*
11/7 TSSAA 6A First Round Playoff*
11/14 TSSAA 6A Second Round Playoff*
11/21 TSSAA 6A Quarterfinal*
11/28 TSSAA 6A Semifinal*

12/6 TSSAA 6A Championship*

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2025

FATHER RYAN IRISH
(1-0; 0-0)
at
#8 (615 Preps) / #7 (6A TSWA/USA TODAY)
RIVERDALE WARRIORS (0-1; 0-0)

REGION 3-6A STANDINGS / GAMES
1. BLACKMAN (1-0; 0-0) v Cane Ridge (TH)
2. OAKLAND (1-0; 0-0) at Huntington, WV (KY)
3. SIEGEL (1-0; 0-0) at Lebanon
4. STEWARTS CREEK (1-0; 0-0) v Stratford (TH)
5. RIVERDALE (0-1; 0-0) v Father Ryan
6. LAVERGNE (0-1; 0-0) v Dickson County
7. ROCKVALE (0-1; 0-0) at Station Camp
8. SMYRNA (0-1; 0-0) at Hendersonville

DIV II-AAA WEST STANDINGS
1. Brentwood Academy (1-0; 0-0)
2. Briarcrest Christian 1-0; 0-0)
3. Christian Brothers(1-0; 0-0)
4.Father Ryan (1-0; 0-0)
5. Memphis University School (1-0; 0-0)
6. Lipscomb Academy (0-1; 0-0)

LAST WEEK'S 3-6A RESULTS
Blackman 24 at Clarksville 6
LaVergne 0 v Franklin 20
Smyrna 13 at Brentwood 14
Siegel 15 at Cookeville 12
Stewarts Creek 39 v Centennial 36
Rockvale 23 v Independence 37
Oakland 28 v Christ Preshyterian 14

2024 WARRIORS STATS (As reported by HUDL)

WARRIORS OPPONENTS
3669 TOTAL YDS 2628
201 PASSING YARDS 765

155.08  PASSING YDS/GM  58.85
1551218 PASS COMP/ATT
55.75%  PASSCOMP%  48.63%
24 PASSING TDS 7
1653 RUSHING YARDS 1863

155.08  RUSHING YDS/GM  143.31

4.85 RUSH YDS/C 4.51
22 RUSHING TDS 17
FIRST DOWNS
TURNOVERS

26 SACKS

@RHS_WARRIORSFB

2025 WARRIORS FOOTBALL

FATHER RYAN SCHEDULE
IRISH (Div. 11 3A-West)

Head Coach Zach Mettenberger
2024 Record: 7-4; 3-1(Div. II-3A West)
PTS FOR: 306 (27.8/gm)

PTS AGAINST: 292 (26.5/g)

2025 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
HOME AWAY (*Region)

8/22 Overton Bobcats / W 24-13
8/29 @ Riverdale Warriors
9/5 @ McCallie Blue Tornado
9/12 Briarcrest Christian Saints*

9/19 Memphis University School Owls*
9/26 @ Pope John Paul Il Knights
10/3 Lipscomb Academy Mustangs*
10/10 @ Montgomery Bell Academy Big Red
10/17 BYE
10/24 Brentwood Academy Eagles*
10/30 (TH) @ Christian Bros. Purple Wave*

Assistant Coaches:
Robert Crawford, Pat Curran, Marcus Dean, John
Dooling, Adam Fermstad, Davien Hil, Kareem Orr,
Michael Pagnani, Kevin Pamphile, Greg Stout

LAST SEASON - RESULTS FOR BOTH TEAMS

RIVERDALE RESULTS 2024

8/23 @ Smyrna W 24-14
8/30 Henry County W 34-12
9/6 @ Beech L0-7
9/13 Germantown W 24-7
9/20 @ Rockvale* W 42-7
9/27 Coffee County* W 21-0
10/3 @ Cane Ridge W 37-0
10/11 BYE
10/18 @ Blackman* W 24-7
10/25 Siegel* W 30-0
10/31 Oakland* L 21-36
11/8 Cookeville** W 35-14
11/15 Blackman** W 31-17
11/22 @ Oakland** L 46-49

H#ALLHAIL

FATHER RYAN RESULTS 2024
8/23 @ Overton / W 49-7
8/30 Pope John Paul Il / W 27-21
9/13 @ Brentwood Academy / L 2-31

9/20 @ Montgomery Bell Academy / W 17-14

9/27 Briarcrest Christian* / W 45-15

10/4 @ Memphis University School* /W 27-21

10/11 @ Ensworth* / L 7-24
10/18 McCallie / L 8-41
10/25 Christian Brothers* /W 45-14
11/1 @ Warren County /W 45-14

11/15 Brentwood Academy** / L 14-43

@RHS_SPORTS



WARRIORS 2025 FOOTBALL ERE> % #ALLHAIL

RIVERDALE WARRORS

cled VARSITY RI]STER

| | NAME [pos | v | wr | wr | wr|
1 CORBEN REYNOLDS WR | SR 6' 190 43 | ROMAN PARIS LB SO 6'1 160 61 | GREYSON GIPSON OL @ SR
2 ZAIDEN JONES WRIDB | SR 5'10 150 44 | CARSON GATELY RB JR 51 175 62 | ALEXJupD oL | SO 6'6 245
3 GAVIN HAMPTON QB | JR 6'4 190 44 | WyarT PETROKA LB SR 6' 215 63 | LAMICHAEL HOWSE OL | SO | 510 | 250
4 RILEY TALLEY WR | SR 511 190 45 | CARL FORTUNE JR RB | SO 64 | AVANTAE MORRISON oL  JR 6'2 350
5 DREIEN OTEY DB | SR 6'2 177 45 | ALEX ROCHE RB | SO 65 | VIRGIL RUSSELL oL | JR
6 BRAYLON BURNS WRIDB | SR 6'3 180 46 | BRALAN KEY LB SO 511 195 66 | MALAKAI WILSON oL  JR 5'7 209
7 CHRIS PETERS WR | SR 62 172 47 | MICHA ARCHIBALD WR | SO 67 | IssAIAH COOPER LB SO
8 AYDEN EMMONS LB SR 6'1 220 48 | KAYVANTE BROWN DL SO 68 | ELEAZER WIGGINS oL  JR 6'1 285
9 %nH:;;;CKOLAS LB SR 61 215 49 | TrRAYVION MATHIS RB JR 69 | SEMAJ DAvis OL @ SR 5'8
49 BRAYDEN LB 50 70 | NATHAN ROSAS oL | JR 5'7 220
10 | LUKE TRITCH WR | FR 51 170 McCormAck
7 LABRIAN oL/ R , 2
11 | JaXson PORTER DB JR | 6 | 175 50 | COOPER DEAS OL | SR | 510 | 190 o oL | S 6 80
12 .éli\‘lgxrl‘BONNER RB | SR | 511 | 190 51 | JorDAN BowEN DL | SR 6' 225 72 | LOGAN JACKSON oL | so 6' 235
52 | EJOLGUIN om | SR 6'3 220 '
13| CoovLewrs WR | SR 61 155 — F T o1 oo 73 | JONATHAN AQuINO oL | SO 5'8 215
RODY FOWLER ! [
14 | BRaxmanMuroock | WR | JR | 58 | 150 P o 52 74 | ELWAH KETH oupL| so | é1 | 270
LEB WOODS '
15 | NateUNDERwood | LB | SR | 62 | 195 = T - T 59 1 75| DaRRION Abaws OL | SR
ATTHEW FLETCHER '
16 | MaxDenns WRDB | so — : T 76 | ISAIAH DUNNAWAY oL SR
AYDEN LOVE '
17 | Huson Fuaua RBDB| JR & | 180 = 1o - R 77| EuCusRk OL | SR | 63
ONEVIN HOWSE ! {
18 | JAYLEN WALLER WR | JR 62 165 e —" Y - 78 | Wvarr RiGssY oL 50 62 260
E'ZIYA NEWSOM '
19 | JAKE RoHLING B | S0 o : T — 79 | JEFFREY WILLIAMSON oL SR 6
EKAHRI KING ' '
20 | JEREMY THOMPSON LB SO0 | 510 205 80 | Lours Burrows We | JR | 511 170
WR R
21 | PRINCE CURRY EL DB | JR UPDATED 8/21/2025 80 | Jaxon SMiTH J
22 | MyLEs WEAVER K/P | SR 6'1 81 | MamioLee WR | SO | 510 | 157
82 | Kam RoPER WR | JR 5'9 135
23 | MATTHEW ROBIE DB | SO | 511 | 150 *
. PRONUNCIATIONS DUPLICATE | o3 | srvcen ancen W |
24 | DEMARCUS BYRD DB SR 5'9 150 NUMBERS
84 | JACKSON HATFIELD TE/LB | SO
25 | JacoB VAUGHN RB | SO | 59 | 163 5 - DREY-INN OH-TEE 44
26 | ELLAH REAMS DB | sk | 510 | 185 | 9-ZARR(hymeswith Car) 84 | Ksaun Brown WRDE| SO | 56 | 135
27 | Kaypen Maves Re | R | 56 | 173 || 127JUHKY (rhymes with Sky) 45 85 | Javoen Lewns WR | R
: 14 - BRAXTON 49 86 | Jason JOHNSON WR | R | & | 165
28 GAEL LARA LB JR 6'2 220 1 7 R FEW‘KWAY
86 | SHANEB WRIDB | SO
29 | JOHNATHAN TURNER RB | SR | 58 | 185 19 - ROW-LING (row a boat) 80 HANE BROWN /
30 KEY-ANDRE DAVE DB SR 28 R GUY‘ULI. LAR'UH 84 87 AMARI GREEN WR JR 5'9 155
31 | Juttus MAwEN oL | JR 21 - Iél;z-YVPUN'\iTEZZ HOUSE 26 88 | CAELEN BuckINGHAM | WR | SO
32 | LaVava Lee DB R 47 MIKEUH 89 | BENTLEY WALLIN WR | SO
90 | JusTIN WILLIAMS DL | SO 62 225
33 | ABRIEN FARMER DB | JR 48 - KAY-VON-TAY
34 | ToeFuy 1B | S0 | &4 | 230 | 49-TREY-VEE-UHN 91 | Javien CoLuins DL | R
35 | JAYDEN JONES B R 52 - OLL-GEEN 92 | JAREN HOLLINS DL | SR 6'2 285
36 | Comrsnan Morbock | DB | JR 59 - KEY-ZYE-UH 93 | CAILEN KENAN DL | SO
3 C 0 60 - DEH-CAR-EE ] BY CLASS 94 | CARTER FLEMING P SO 51 130
[ e - 68 - EH-LEEZ-UR (like Ebenezer) P PT— |
38 | LaTHEN CoLEMAN LB | S0 | 510 | 180 | 69 - SUH-MAH-JAY SENIORS - 34
39 | AswonHaweR | DB | JR | 58 | 145 | 84-KAV-SAWN Jl;(N)'P%RS-332 % |McnowsHa | OL | S0
40 | Kaoe BoDs DB | SR | 5% 88 - KAY-LINN .- 97 | Kason FLEMING DL | SO
93 - COL-IN KEY-NAN FRESHMEN - 1 98 | CAMDEN BARNES DL | SO | 61 222
41 | LA'VoNTEZ HOWSE DL SR 62 225 104 TOTAL
99
42 | AnTHonY Gunn DL | SR WALTER ANDERSON DL | SO
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WARRIORS 2025 FOOTBALL

#ALLHAIL

RIVERDALE WARRIORS 2025 POSITION-BY-POSITION
# | NAME POS | YR HT wr | # | NAME POS | YR HT wr | # | NAME POS | YR HT wr
QUARTERBACKS | 2 OFF. LINEMEN | 25 DEF. BACKS 18
3 GAVIN HAMPTON QB JR 6'4 190 50 | CooPeR DEAs OL | SR | 510 | 190 2 ZAIDEN JONES DB SR 510 150
19 | JAKE ROHLING QB | SO 52 | EJ OLGUIN oL @ SR 6'3 220 5 DREIEN OTEY DB SR 62 177
53 | BRODY FOWLER oL | JR | 511 | 200 6 BRAYLON BURNS DB SR 6'3 180
57 | HAvDEN Love OL | SR 11 | JAXSON PORTER DB JR 6' 175
BACKS 10
58 | DoNEvIN HowsE oL | JR 6'1 305 16 | MAX DENNIS DB SO
JAKHAI BONNER )
12| Brown RB | SR | 511 | 190 59 | Ke'Ziva NEwsom oL @ SO 17 | Hupson Fuaua DB | JR 6' 180
17 | Hubpson Fuaua RB JR 6 180 60 | DEKAHRI KING oL | JR 5'9 21 | PRINCE CURRY EL DB JR
25 | JacoB VAUGHN RB SO 5'9 163 61 | GREYSON GIPSON OL @ SR 23 | MATTHEW ROBIE DB SO 511 150
27 | KAYDEN MAYES RB | JR 5'6 173 62 | ALex Jupp oL | SO 6'6 245 24 | DEMARcUS BYRD DB | SR 5'9 150
29 | JOHNATHAN TURNER RB SR 58 185 63 | LAMICHAEL HOwsSE oL @ SO 5'10 250 26 | ELIJAH REAMS DB SR 5'10 185
35 | JAYDEN JONES FB | SR 64 | AvANTAE MORRISON | OL | JR 6'2 350 30 | Kev-ANDRE DAVE DB | SR
44 | CARSON GATELY RB JR 511 175 65 | VIRGIL RUSSELL oL  JR 32 | LAVAYA LEE DB JR
45 | CARL FORTUNE JR RB | SO 66 | MALAKAI WILSON oL | JR 5'7 209 33 | ABRIEN FARMER DB JR
45 | ALEX ROCHE RB | SO 68 | ELEAZER WIGGINS oL @ JR 6'1 285 36 | CHRISTIAN MURDOCK DB JR
49 | TRAYVION MATHIS RB | JR 69 | SEMAJ Davis OL | SR 5'8 39 | AsHTON HARPER DB JR 5'8 145
70 | NATHAN Rosas oL | JR 57 220 40 | KapeBonbs DB SR 5'6
RECEIVERS 25 71 | LABRIAN SHELBOURNE | OUDL | SR 6' 280 84 | KsAun Brown DB | SO 5'6 135
1 CORBEN REYNOLDS WR | SR 6 190 72 | LOGAN JACKSON oL | SO 6 235 86 | SHANE BRowN DB | SO
9 TG WR | SR 510 150 73 | JONATHAN AQuINO oL | SO 5'8 215
4 | RuevTauey WR | SR | 511 | 190 74 | ELuaH KemH oL so 61 210 LINEBACKERS | 14
6 BRAYLON BURNS WR | SR 6'3 180 75 _| DARRION ADAMS OL | SR 8 AYDEN EMMONS LB | SR 61 220
7| chmisPerers WR | S| 2 | 72 | |6 lsumMDuwwAway | OL SR g | ZHARNICKOLAS 5 | s | &1 | 2t
CLARK oL | SR | 63 OREE
10 | LukeTRITCH WR R | 511 | 170 7 | Eu P T o2 | s
\ ATE UNDERWOOD '
13 | CobyLEwls WR | SR 61 155 78 | WyATT RiGSBY oL SO 6'2 260 5 . " T ”
\ EREMY THOMPSON ]
14 | BRAXTIANMuRDOCK | WR | JR | 58 | 150 79 | JereRErWiLamsoN | OL | SR | 6 et T 5 | 20
AEL LARA '
16 | Max Dennis WR | SO DEF. LINEMEN | 20
34 | TRE Fy LB SO 6'4 230
18 | JavLEN WALLER WR | JR 6'2 165 31 | JuLius MALDEN DL | JR
37 | Cowsy LEwis LB S0
47 | MICHA ARCHIBALD WR | SO 41 | La'VonTEZ HOWSE DL | SR 62 225
38 | LATHEN COLEMAN LB S0 | 510 180
80 | Louls BURROWS WR | JR | 511 | 170 42 | ANTHONY GUNN DL | SR
43 | ROMAN PARIS LB S0 6'1 160
80 | JAXON SMITH WR | JR 48 | KAYVANTE BROWN DL | SO
44 | WyATT PETROKA LB SR 6' 215
81 | MARIO LEE WR | SO 5'10 157 51 | JORDAN BOWEN DL SR 6' 225
46 | BRALAN KEY LB SO 51 195
82 | Kam ROPER WR | JR 59 135 52 | EJOLGUIN DL | SR 6'3 220
BRAYDEN
83 | BRYCEN BARKER WR | JR 53 | BroDY FOWLER DL | JR | 511 | 200 49 | McCormack LB | 50
84 | JACKSON HATFIELD TE | SO 55 | CaLeB Woobs DL | SR | 62 67 | IssalaH COOPER LB | SO
84 | KsaAun BRowN WR | SO 56 | MATTHEW FLETCHER DL | SO 5'9 165 84 | Jackson HaTFIELD IB | SO
85 | JAYDEN LEWIS WR | JR 59 | Ke'ZIYANEwsom DL SO
p 74 | ELLJAH KEITH DL SO 6'1 270
86 | JAsoN JOHNSON WR | JR 6 165 SPEC| AL|STS 5
86 | SHANE BROWN WR | SO 90 | JusTIN WILLIAMS DL SO 62 225
19 | JAKE ROHLING SO
P 91 | JAYLEN COLLINS DL JR
87 | AmARI GREEN WR | JR 5'9 155 13 | CoovLewss H R 61 155
B WR 92 | JAREN HOLLINS DL SR 62 285
88 | CAELEN BuCKINGHAM 50 22 | MyLes WEAVER K/P | SR 6"
93 | CAILEN KENAN DL SO
89 | Bewmey Wawu We | so 50 | CooPERDEAS LS | SR | 510 190
96 | NICHOLAS HALL DL SO
95 _| TJBuRns WR | JR 94 | CARTER FLEMING PH | SO | 51 130
97 | KASON FLEMING DL | SO
98 | CAMDEN BARNES DL | SO 6'1 222
99 | WALTER ANDERSON DL | SO
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NAME
Kai
Patrick
Jack
Jack
Sean
Hayden
Devin
Paul
Miller
Cayden
Peter
Gareth
Charlie
Dave
Chas
Carson
Maddox
TJ

Will
Nate
Lynch
Marquis
Cade
Emari
Leyton
Kayne
DJ

CJ
Ethan
Patrick
Nick
Jed
Zachary
Tyler
Ethan
Marty
Mac
Carson
Carson
Alex
Chase
Trey
Tommy
Clay
Corbin
Mason
Riley

SLATER
BREEN
HORTON
ARMOUR
DAILEY
YANDELL
PATTON
KIEFFNER
BROWN
DIXON
HAGEY
MILLER
MILLS
ALEXANDER
TULLOSS

VANDERKOLK

SPENCE
GOOCH
CARR
HOWERTON
MAGNESS
MAUPINS
SAIVAR
NORMAN
STEVENS
KENDALL
HARDIN
MCCLURE
STACEY
COLLEY
TOTH
BACH
WARDLAW
LYNCH
AUGUSTE
NESWOLD
RODGERS
DUNN
HUNT
TINKER
MOORE
HOBBS
EVERTSEN

HUDDLESTON

MILLICAN
WILLIAMS
AKERS

POS
RB/LB
WR/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
WR/DB
QB
WR/DB
TE/LB
TE/LB
QB
K/P/DB
TE/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/LB
TE/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/LB
TE/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL

Jr.

HT
5-10
5-11

5-4
5-10
6-1
6-3
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-0
6-0
6-0
5-6
6-0
5-10
5-11
5-10
6-0
5-11
5-7
6-0

5-10
5-8
5-8

5-8
6-0
6-1
5-9
5-7
5-10
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-9
5-11
5-7
5-5
5-9
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-7
5-10
5-10
6-2

WT
183
155
161
170
155
170
147
185
184
186
182
200
112
162
174
165
160
176
157
121
141
145
145
151
124
187
175
145
205
142
165
134
145
141
140
151
159
126
120
164
160
133
157
111
182
241
219

No.
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

NAME
Parmer
Jaren
De'Antowan

Cruz
James
Luka
Oliver

Charlie

Joseph

Blake

Zane
Andrew
Braeden
Hank

Caden
Ryan
Henry

Zach
Max
Tommy

Denzel

Joey
Toa
Palmer
Canon
Kai
Connor
Merrett
Maddox
Fred

Wyatt

SCALES
BELL
MALONE

PLASCENCIA

JEIGULA
LEMAOTA
STACEY

NICHOLSON

RICCIARDONE

MULLEN

ELLEN
VICK
WILLIS
DANT

FRITH
DISSER
BRANIFF

POS

OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL

OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL

OL/LB

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL
OL/DL

GRAFFAGNINO WR/DB

PAULUS
RODGERS

BIGHAM-
SHANNON

MARSH
LEMAOTA
BRANDAU
ROST
FRAME
SUTPHIN
WILSON
STEWART
COLLER

WATSON

WR/DB
QB

RB/LB

TE/LB
OL/DL

WR/DB
WR/DB
S/SL
QB
WR/SL
WR/SL

WR/DB

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.

So.

Fr

HT WT
5-8 240
5-8 180
6-0 255
6-2 274
6-0 267
6-1 237
6-6 196
5-10 187
5-10 225
5-10 230
6-0 182
6-2 265
5-8 188
6-1 206
6-5 185
5-10 234
6-2 246
5-9 163
5-9 132
6-2 165
5-0 119
5-10 193
6-1 163
5-7 145
5-6 136
5-7 140
5-10 135
5-8 151
6-1 161
6-0 140
5-8 155

Tonight's game marks the fifth meeting between Riverdale and Father Ryan with the Warriors

holding a 3-1 record over the first four contests. The teams met four times beginning in 1983 with Father Ryan claiming a 14-7 victory
before Riverdale won the next three meetings by scores of 24-17, 28-0, & 31-0. Riverdale 0.C. Justin Barnes was an assistant coach
at Oconee County High School in Georgia from 2006-2011 while new Father Ryan Head Coach Zach Mettenberger was a
student and quarterback as a four-year letter winner for the Watkinsville, GA-based Warriors before graduating in 2009. The
Riverdale defense recorded five takeaways against Knoxville Catholic (3 int, 2 fumble recoveries) while limiting the Fighting Irish to 89
rushing yards on 21 attempts and 8-16 passing for 141 yards. Father Ryan is in the midst of a 100th anniversary celebration that
concludes in June 2026 with the graduation of the 100th class in school history. Riverdale debuted new state-of-the-art LED field
lighting and a new ScoreVision video scoreboard last week after introducing artificial turf in 2024.




